

# 11-1150-cv(L)

## 11-1264-cv (con)

---

**United States Court of Appeals  
for the Second Circuit**

---

CHEVRON CORPORATION,

*Plaintiff/Appellee,*

v.

HUGH GERARDO CAMACHO NARANJO , JAVIER PAIGUAJE PAYAGUAJE,  
STEVEN R. DONZIGER, THE LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN R. DONZIGER,

*Defendants/Appellants.*

*(Additional Caption on the Reverse)*

---

**On Appeal from the United States District Court  
for the Southern District of New York**

---

**BRIEF OF WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION  
AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF/APPELLEE,  
URGING AFFIRMANCE**

---

Daniel J. Popeo  
Richard A. Samp  
(Counsel of Record)  
Michael Wilt  
Washington Legal Foundation  
2009 Massachusetts Ave., NW  
Washington, DC 20036  
(202) 588-0302

June 30, 2011

---

---

PABLO FAJARDO MENDOZA, LUIS YANZA, FRENTE DE DEFENSA DE LA AMAZONIA, aka AMAZON DEFENSE FRONT, SELVA VIVA SELVIVA CIA, LTDA, STRATUS CONSULTING, INC., DOUGLAS BELTMAN, ANN MAEST, MARIA VICTORIA AGUINDA SALAZAR, CARLOS GREGA HUATATOCA, CATALINA ANTONIA AGUINDA SALAZAR, LIDIA ALEXANDRA AGUINDA AGUINDA, PATRICIO ALBERTO CHIMBO YUMBO, CLIDE RAMIRO AGUINDA AGUNIDA, BEATRIZ MERCEDES GREFA TANGUILA, PATRICIO WILSON AGUINDA AGUNIDA, CELIA IRENE VIVEROS CUSANGUA, FRANCISCO MATIAS ALVARADO YUMBO, FRANCISCO ALVARADO YUMBO, OLGA GLORIA GREFA CERDA, LORENZO JOSÉ ALVARADO YUMBO, NARCISA AIDA TANGUILA NARVAEZ, BERTHA ANTONIA YUMBO TANGUILA, GLORIA LUCRECIA TANGUI GREFA, FRANCISCO VICTOR TANGUILA GREFA, ROSA TERESA CHIMBO TANGUILA, JOSÉ GABRIEL REVELO LLORE, MARÍA CLELIA REASCOS REVELO, MARÍA MAGDALENA RODRIGUEZ, JOSÉ MIGUEL IPIALES CHICAIZA, HELEODORO PATARON GUARACA, LUISA DELIA TANGUILA NARVÁEZ, LOURDES BEATRIZ CHIMBO TANGUILA, MARÍA HORTENCIA VIVEROS CUSANGUA, SEGUNDO ÁNGEL AMANTA MILÁN, OCTAVIO ISMAEL CÓRDOVA HUANCA, ELÍAS ROBERTO PIYAHUAJE PAYAHUAJE, DANIEL CARLOS LUSITANDE YAIGUAJE, VENANCIO FREDDY CHIMBO GREFA, GUILLERMO VICENTE PAYAGUAJE LUSITANDE, DELFÍN LEONIDAS PAYAGUAJE, ALFREDO DONALDO PAYAGUAJE, MIGUEL MARIO PAYAGUAJE PAYAGUAJE, TEODORO GONZALO PIAGUAJE PAYAGUAJE, FERMÍN PIAGUAJE, REINALDO LUSITANDE YAIGUAJE, LUIS AGUSTÍN PAYAGUAJE PIAGUAJE, EMILIO MARTÍN LUSITANDE YAIGUAJE, SIMÓN LUSITANDE YAIGUAJE, ARMANDO WILMER PIAGUAJE PAYAGUAJE, ÁNGEL JUSTINO PIAGUAJE LUCITANDE,

*Defendants.*

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	5
ARGUMENT .....	10
I. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN ENTERING AN ANTI-SUIT INJUNCTION AGAINST APPELLANTS .....	10
A. The Anti-Suit Injunction Does Not Offend Comity .....	10
B. The District Court Properly Exercised Its Discretion to Consider Chevron’s Declaratory Judgment Claim .....	15
II. THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY DETERMINED THAT THE ECUADORAN JUDGMENT IS UNENFORCEABLE UNDER NEW YORK’S RECOGNITION ACT .....	17
CONCLUSION .....	21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<b>Cases:</b>	
<i>Ackerman v. Levine</i> , 788 F.2d 830 (2d Cir. 1986) .....	20
<i>China Trade &amp; Development Corp. v. M.V. Choong Yong</i> , 837 F.2d 33 (2d Cir. 1987) .....	4, 7, 13
<i>Dow Jones &amp; Co. v. Harrods Ltd.</i> , 346 F.3d 357 (2d Cir. 2003) .....	8, 15, 16
<i>Fairchild, Arabatzis &amp; Smith, Inc. v. Prometco (Produce &amp; Metals) Co.</i> , 470 F. Supp. 610, (S.D.N.Y. 1979). .....	19
<i>Karaha Bodas Co. v. Perusahaan Pertambangan</i> , 500 F.3d 111 (2d Cir. 2007) .....	10, 11, 14
<i>New York Times Co. v. Gonzalez</i> , 459 F.3d 160 (2d Cir. 2006) .....	16
<i>Paramedics Electromedicina Comercial, Ltd. v. GE Med. Sys. Info.</i> <i>Techs., Inc.</i> , 369 F.3d 645 (2d Cir. 2004) .....	14

**Statutes and Constitutional Provisions:**

Recognition Act ..... 8, 9  
    N.Y. CPLR § 5304(a) ..... 8, 17  
    N.Y. CPLR § 5304(b)(3) ..... 9, 18, 19, 20

**Miscellaneous:**

7 James Wm. Moore *et al.*, MOORE’S FEDERAL PRACTICE  
    ¶ 60.33 (3d ed. 1999). ..... 19
